Ville de Gatineau
Lifting of the boil water advisory for part of Manoir-des-Trembles area
Passer au contenu principal
Ville de Gatineau
Media advisory
Lifting of the boil water advisory for part of Manoir-des-Trembles area

Gatineau, August-28-20. – The boil water advisory for a part of the Manoir-des-Trembles area is now lifted. Analyses and tests confirm that the water is safe to consume.

Affected residents should open all taps and let the water run for one minute or until it runs cold because using it. The same procedure must be followed for water fountains, and any ice that was made during the advisory should be discarded.

For additional information, go to gatineau.ca or call 311.

Interactive card


Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
819-595-7171
medias@gatineau.ca

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 285 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page